

TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART
WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

March 2, 2015

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

**Re: East & West (Leydecker Phase)
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
Change Order Approval**

Honorable Board Members,

Please approve Change Order #1, in the amount of \$23,478.28 as a **deduction** to the original contract amount, for final quantities on the above referenced project. A spreadsheet is attached for your review.

Original Contract Sum	\$970,200.00
Change Order (deduction)	- 23,478.28
Contract Sum	<u>\$946,721.72</u>

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Very truly yours,

David H. Johnson
CPESC, CPSWQ

Cc: Files: TB.
Project

MAR 09 2015

6